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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

 
 

    
 
   THE CHANCELLOR 
REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of January, 2010: 
 

PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 
091113 KK 9/1/2009 8/31/2010 ISBE Food Program ISBE $119,175 
090618 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Early School Leavers ICCB $78,750 
090629 TR 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 State Pre-K CPS $384,000 
090714 WYCC 7/1/2009 6/30/2010  Digital Television CPB $19,833 
091109 WW 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 CTE ICCB $6,288 
091110 DO 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Workforce 

Development 
ICCB $233,880 

091111 WW 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Occupation Training IL Center $1,500 
091112 WW 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 UAID IL Center $1,500 
091118 OH 8/1/2009 7/31/2010 Minority Students  NSF $2,500 
091119 OH 8/1/2009 7/31/2010 Nursing Learning 

Center 
NSF $62,500  

100106 
100201 
091202 

OH 
OH 
DO 

7/1/2009 
10/15/2009 
12/1/2009 

6/30/2010
6/30/2010
11/30/2010

New Look 
Implementation 
Head Start Base 

ICCB 
ICCB 

CDCYS 

$1,500 
$20,000 
$499,582  

       
       
       
       
       
       
       

     TOTAL AMOUNT $1,431,008 
       

         Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
         Deidra J. Lewis 
         Interim Chancellor 
 April 15, 2010 

Deferred from March 4th Board Meeting 


