## 30119

#### ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 APRIL 15, 2010

# BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

# RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS FUNDED CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

## THE CHANCELLOR

**REPORTS** 

that following grant or contract awards have been received and the resulting projects have been initiated during the month of January, 2010:

PD#	College	Start	End	Grant Title	Sponsor	Award Amount
091113	KK	9/1/2009	8/31/2010	ISBE Food Program	ISBE	\$119,175
090618	DO	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	Early School Leavers	ICCB	\$78,750
090629	TR	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	State Pre-K	CPS	\$384,000
090714	WYCC	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	Digital Television	CPB	\$19,833
091109	WW	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	CTE	ICCB	\$6,288
091110	DO	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	Workforce	ICCB	\$233,880
				Development		
091111	WW	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	Occupation Training	IL Center	\$1,500
091112	WW	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	UAID	IL Center	\$1,500
091118	OH	8/1/2009	7/31/2010	Minority Students	NSF	\$2,500
091119	OH	8/1/2009	7/31/2010	Nursing Learning	NSF	\$62,500
				Center		
100106	OH	7/1/2009	6/30/2010	New Look	ICCB	\$1,500
100201	OH	10/15/2009	6/30/2010	Implementation	ICCB	\$20,000
091202	DO	12/1/2009	11/30/2010	Head Start Base	CDCYS	\$499,582

**TOTAL AMOUNT** \$1,431,008

Respectfully submitted,

Deidra J. Lewis Interim Chancellor

April 15, 2010 Deferred from March 4<sup>th</sup> Board Meeting